Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  REC  10293  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	United States Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JONATHAN D GREENE 8016 Aberdeen Road Bethesda, MD 20814	Name: <u>Secure Source Technologies M</u> Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 9 17 03  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: P.v. Box 4333
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Wilmington
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: DE
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> zip: <u>19867</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,530,601  6,089,610  6,315,329  tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Jowathan D. Greene	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ / 30 00
Street Address: 8016 Aberdeen Rd	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed # 80 00 (\$40 a lready paid)  None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: Bethesda	8. Payment Information
State: <u>MD</u> <u>Zip: 20814</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers The Expiration Date
Phone Number: 877, 867, 2542	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>877. 7/9. 7051</u> Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	4 / 🛱
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Signature	Date STOTAL TOTAL Number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

USPS Express Mail

ED 483612891 US

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0415** 

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	0260 4469 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7 6 P. RECORDA P.	7-09-2004 Halland LesulM
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar	or the new address(es) below.  or the new address(es) below.  receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(iest)Execution  Jonathan D Greene	Name: SECURE SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC
8016 Aberdeen Road	Internal Address:
2	internal Address.
Execution Date(s) 9/17/03 TRADEMARE	Street Address: Po-Box 4333
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	. ,
Assignment Merger	City: Wilmington
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Delaware
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U 5 44 Zip: 19 807
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. 1730 t
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,530,601 6,089,610
	6,315,329
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jonathan D. Greene	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8016 Aberdeen Rd	Enclosed  PAID See a Hached  II 17   53  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bethesda	8. Payment Information PAID - PIS See affacted
State: MD Zip: 20814	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 877-719-7051	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 877, 719, 7051	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	6/27/0 Y Date
Signature	Date
JONATHAN D. Greene	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	crock assessmently and accumum.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

	- 1 COLD PARM	
1/1 - 12 -	2003	
Form PTO-1.95 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0 (20/09/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ₹ 192604	1466	
· + = ·	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JONATHAN D. GREENE  BOILD Aberdeen Road	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Secure Source Technologies, INC.	
Bethesda, MD 20814	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 4333	
• Other	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19807	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,530,601 6,089,610 ttached?  1 Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: TONATHAN D. GREENE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>8016 Aberdeen Road</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Bethesda State: Mb zip: 20814	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  JONATHAN D. GREENE  Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy  10/12/03  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
	n, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0417

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, I Jonathan D. Greene of Bethesda, Maryland, hereafter referred to as the Patent Owner ("Owner") riolaer, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Security Documents and Methods and Systems for processing documents for which the following US Patents were granted:

> 6,530,601 6.315.329 6,089,610

and,

vVhereas, Secure Source Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right. title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$100.00 dollars, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, continuations-in-part, extensions and/or re-issues which may be granted therefore in the United States or foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to assign said United States Patent(s) to said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. This Assignment is effective June 30, 2003.

Signature

State of Maryland

SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable

County of Maryland

before me personally appeared said Jonathan D. Greene

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 the

day of September, 2003

Seal

Cynthia Kae Hoes, Notary Public **Montgomery County** State of Maryland My Commission Expires Sept. 1, 2005

nthia Kar

PATENT RECORDED: 02/09/2005 REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0418